otherwise expressed in such paragraph be independent main
objects, and shall be in no wise limited or restricted by reference
to or inference from the terms of any other paragraph or the
name of Company.

4. The liability of the members is limited.

*5. The authorised share capital of the Company is INR 721,51,00,000 (Indian Rupees
seven-hundred-twenty-one crore and fifty-one lakh only), divided into 
129,30,20,000 (one-hundred-twenty-nine crore thirty lakh twenty thousand) Equity 
Shares of INR 5 (Indian Rupees five) each, 50,00,000 (fifty lakh) preference shares 
of INR 100 (Indian Rupees one hundred) each, and INR 25,00,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees twenty-five crore) of unclassified share capital, with power to increase, 
reduce, vary, alter or modify and divide, sub-divide or consolidate the nominal 
value of the Shares in the Capital for the time being and to classify or reclassify the

To advertise products of Company.